
Community Initiatives Fund Grants
Announced December 10, 2025

Community Grant Recipent Project Title Amount
Air Ronge Fish4Life Land Based Learning Land Based Cultural Program $10,700.00
Asquith Community Arts Mentorship Program Crossing Paths: Indigenous Youth 

Hip Hop and Visual Arts Program
$46,622.00

Avonlea Palliser Regional Library Kids and Teen Fun Club $5,000.00
Aylesbury Village of Aylesbury Deepen Knowledge $7,000.00
Battleford The Reading Place After School Program $35,000.00
Beauval Northern Village of Beauval Culture & Arts Learning Program $29,400.00
Big River Town of Big River Activity & Skills Program $26,170.00
Biggar Biggar and District Family Centre Family Program $35,000.00
Biggar Wheatland Regional Library Library Program $17,069.00
Buffalo Narrows Buffalo Narrows Friendship Centre Cultural & Wellness Program 

Coordinator 
$35,000.00

Cabri Town of Cabri South West Skills Development $7,000.00
Candle Lake Wapiti Regional Library After School Program $3,000.00
Canora Canora Nursery School Association Nursery School $3,000.00
Carrot River Curious Kidz Preschool Co. Before & After School Program $10,000.00
Carrot River Town of Carrot River Skate Program $6,175.00
Christopher 
Lake

District of Lakeland Community Program $15,250.00

Colonsay Dignified By Inclusion Inclusive Swimming & Water Safety 
for Newcomer & Low-Income 
Families

$11,375.00

Craik Palliser Regional Library Let's Get Creative $6,300.00
Davidson Davidson Playschool Association Playschool $6,750.00
Davidson Davidson School 1,2 Buckle My Shoe Family Literacy 

Program 
$1,875.00

Estevan Envision Counselling and Support 
Centre 

The Well-Nest Project $35,000.00

Estevan Estevan Public Youth Centre  Governance and Strategic Planning $9,100.00

Foam Lake Town of Foam Lake Break Camps $3,400.00
White City-
Qu'Appelle

Bert Fox Community High School Movement is Medicine $17,500.00

June 2025 to November 2025
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Fort Qu'Appelle Qu'Appelle Valley Friendship Centre Youth Cultural Revival and Arts 

Series
$34,125.00

Fort Qu'Appelle Southeast Regional Library Together We Thrive $11,130.00
Gravelbourg Gravelbourg Artisan Co-operative Meet Up, Make Art! $5,875.00
Gull Lake Town of Gull Lake Activity Sampling Program $15,000.00
Hanley Town of Hanley Preschool $6,000.00
Hodgeville Hodgeville Preschool Program Preschool $5,500.00
Humboldt Prairie Sky Trails Association Women’s Wellness Initiative $11,000.00
Humboldt St. Dominic School Nutrition Program $12,400.00
Ile-à-la-Crosse Ile-à-la-Crosse Friendship Centre We are still here...Elders Program $33,600.00
Ile-à-la-Crosse Northern Village of Ile-à-la-Crosse Community Wellness 

Development
$20,000.00

La Ronge Air Ronge Community Library Board Art, Culture, Learning and Literacy 
at the Library

$26,853.00

La Ronge Gordon Denny Community School Nutrition Enhancement Program $25,000.00
La Ronge La Ronge Arts Council Corporation Art in the Community $7,315.00
La Ronge Pre-Cam Community School Nutrition Program $30,000.00
Langenburg Town of Langenburg Community Winter Program $7,500.00
Leask Leask Community School Nutrition Program $5,700.00
Lloydminster Lloydminster and Area Brain Injury 

Society
Pathways to Empowerment $25,000.00

Lloydminster Spark Foundation of Lloydminster Developing Healthy and Resilient 
Youth

$35,000.00

Meadow Lake Children First Child Care Family Centre Program $22,465.00
Meadow Lake Meadow Lake Outreach Ministries Food, Wellness, and Belonging for 

All
$20,000.00

Melfort North East Outreach and Support 
Services 

Youth Evolution Collective $30,000.00

Melfort Tisdale Elementary School Nutrition Program $10,000.00
Meskanaw Youth Matter Canada: Mental 

Wellness Support for Youth 
Youth Leadership Summits $7,500.00

Midale Southeast Regional Library Let's Get Together $8,000.00
Moose Jaw City of Moose Jaw 55 Plus Program $6,000.00
Moose Jaw Moose Jaw Women's Transition 

Association 
Mindfulness for Children and 
Teens Impacted by Violence 

$25,000.00

Moose Jaw Palliser Regional Library Strategic Plan $9,000.00
Moose Jaw Square One Community Community Cooking Program $14,000.00
Moosomin Moosomin Family Resource Centre Art and Culture and Neurodivergent 

Program
$35,000.00
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Morse Chinook Regional Library Community Programming $2,298.00

Mossbank Mossbank Skating Club Skating Program $4,477.00
Muenster Muenster Seniors Club Seniors Program $4,400.00
Naicam Naicam Kiddie Kollege Preschool Playschool $8,000.00
Ogema Ogema Total Learning and Child Care  Preschool $6,315.00

Osler GRIT Pre-Teen Activities Pre-Teen Activities $9,915.00
Oxbow Bow Valley Villa Corporation Let's Get Moving! $2,600.00
Oxbow Expressway Family Centre Family Centre Program $35,000.00
Pangman Pangman Daycare Preschool Program $8,000.00
Pinehouse Lake Kineepik Métis Local Reviving Traditions: Voices of Our 

Ancestors Cultural Sessions
$28,125.00

Prince Albert Catholic Family Services of Prince 
Albert 

Life Improvement Programs for 
Adults and Youth

$24,700.00

Prince Albert City of Prince Albert Community Arts Program $33,750.00
Prince Albert Common Weal Community Arts Journaling Our Journeys $20,062.00
Prince Albert Hope's Home  Enhanced Inclusive Play Therapy $31,250.00
Prince Albert Library Services for Saskatchewan 

Aboriginal Peoples
Saskatchewan Indigenous 
Storytelling Month

$30,000.00

Prince Albert St. Michael Community School After-School Program $5,000.00
Prince Albert YWCA Prince Albert Newcomer Friendship Circle $23,320.00
Prince Albert Gateway Aboriginal Training and 

Employment 
Dog Warriors Men's Group $18,125.00

Prince Albert North Sask River Métis Nation Kishchiitayimoohk / Be Proud $33,486.00
Radville Radville Parents and Tots Parents and Tots $15,000.00
Regina Afro Tribes Festival  Afro Youth $4,500.00
Regina Albert Park Community Association Bloom Together $2,500.00
Regina Artesian Performing Arts Strategic Plan $4,094.00
Regina Assemblée communautaire 

fransaskoise de Regina
Cultural Humility and Community 
Solidarity

$7,000.00

Regina Autism Resource Centre  Social Skills Development Program $20,000.00

Regina Caring Hearts Counselling Board Governance Training $8,000.00
Regina Carmichael Outreach Food Security $35,000.00
Regina Creative Options Regina Inclusion Regina Programming $25,000.00
Regina Crisis Movement Support Services Crisis Movement Support Services $15,000.00

Regina Dragonfly Child and Family Wellness 
Centre 

Preteen Wise Minds $4,000.00
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Regina Growing Young Movers Youth 

Development
Indigenous Youth Mentorship 
Program

$35,000.00

Regina Heritage Community Association Heritage Path $35,000.00
Regina Hope's Home Enhanced Inclusive Play Therapy $35,000.00
Regina Kitchener Community School School Powwow and Métis Dance 

Program
$1,800.00

Regina Luther College, University of Regina Reimagining Nonprofits 
Conference

$10,000.00

Regina Martin Collegiate Nutrition Progam $1,600.00
Regina Mother Teresa Middle School After School Program $15,000.00
Regina Multicultural Council of 

Saskatchewan
Intercultural Connections and Anti-
Racism Engagement 

$10,000.00

Regina Nepali Society of Southern 
Saskatchewan

Sports Program $15,000.00

Regina Oxford House Saskatchewan Living Skills Program $50,000.00
Prince Albert Oxford House Saskatchewan Build Your Best Sober Life $35,000.00
Regina Queen City Eastview Community 

Association 
Eastview Neighborhood Program $35,000.00

Regina Regina Education and Action on 
Community Hunger 

The Family Basket $35,000.00

Regina Regina Food For Learning Association Nourishing Young Minds $30,000.00

Regina Regina Immigrant Women Centre Wellness Initiative for Supporting 
Healthy Engagement and 
Settlement of Newcomers

$24,558.00

Regina Regina International Film Festival and 
Awards Foundation 

Mental Health/Film Initiative $24,000.00

Regina Regina Muslim Peace and Co-
operation Association 

Recreation Program $35,000.00

Regina Regina Transition House Hope in Play: A Healing Space for 
Children at Regina Transition 
House    

$35,000.00

Regina Rooted Connections Yoga and Mental Health Program $2,920.00
Regina Saskatchewan Abilities Council  Social Leisure Youth Program $25,000.00
Regina Saskatchewan Association of 

Agricultural Societies and Exhibitions
Provincial Safety Day Program $27,610.00

Regina Saskatchewan Jamaican Association Black History Month  Kids' 
Conference

$6,000.00
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Regina Saskatchewan Abilities Council  Social Leisure Youth Program $25,000.00
Regina Saskatchewan Association of 

Agricultural Societies and Exhibitions
Provincial Safety Day Program $27,610.00

Regina Saskatchewan Jamaican Association Black History Month  Kids' 
Conference

$6,000.00

Regina Saskatchewan Natural History 
Society

Get Outside Kids Club Expansion $24,476.00

Regina Sexual Assault Services of 
Saskatchewan

Strengthening Capacity to Respond 
to Sexual Violence in 
Saskatchewan

$49,959.00

Regina Southdove Training Services Dinka Language Teaching Program 
and South Sudanese Youth 
Conference

$10,000.00

Regina Student Energy in Action for Regina 
Community Health 

Nutrition Program $9,643.00

Regina Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church TLC Pantry $30,000.00
Regina YMCA of Regina Beyond the Bell In-School 

Mentorship 
$35,000.00

Regina Beach Town of Regina Beach Recreation Day Camps and 
Summer SPART Camps

$15,000.00

Saskatoon 25th Street Theatre Centre Collaboration Station+: In Schools $50,000.00

Saskatoon Agriculture in the Classroom School Garden Program $46,000.00
Saskatoon Autism Services of Saskatoon Family and Group Programs $35,000.00
Saskatoon Boys and Girls Clubs of Saskatoon Saskatoon Mini Clubs $35,000.00
Saskatoon CHEP Good Food Investing in Food Literacy and 

Community Connections
$28,051.00

Saskatoon Child and Youth Friendly Saskatoon Youth Volunteer Program $19,000.00
Saskatoon Community Legal Assistance 

Services for Saskatoon Inner City 
Walk-in Advocacy Clinic $35,000.00

Saskatoon Elizabeth Fry Society of 
Saskatchewan 

Strategic Planning $35,000.00

Saskatoon Empty Arms Perinatal Loss Support 
Services

Supporting Families Through The 
Unimaginable Program

$30,000.00

Saskatoon Family Service Saskatoon Healthy and Resilient Individuals 
and Families 

$30,000.00

Saskatoon Federation des Francophones de 
Saskatoon 

CINÉ-Ateliers Hors Frontières $8,000.00
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Saskatoon Foundations Learning and Skills 

Saskatchewan
Financial Literacy Programming $35,000.00

Saskatoon Foundations Learning and Skills 
Saskatchewan

Children's Tutoring Program $50,000.00

Saskatoon Hope Restored Canada Restoring Hope Program $35,000.00
Saskatoon Juauthor Children's Creative Learning First Nations and Inclusive Math 

Mystery Learning Program
$50,000.00

Saskatoon Meewasin Valley Authority Interpretive Cross Country Ski and 
Outdoor Education Program

$12,500.00

Saskatoon Momentum Martial Arts After School Program $35,000.00
Saskatoon Nepalese Community of Saskatoon Winter Strong Roots, Shared Future $10,000.00

Saskatoon Ness Creek Cultural and Recreational 
Society 

Strategic Planning $5,000.00

Saskatoon Northern Saskatchewan International 
Children's Festival

Strategic Plan $10,000.00

Saskatoon OUTSaskatoon Community Outreach Program $35,000.00
Saskatoon Possibilities Recovery Center Possibilities Youth Connection $20,000.00
Saskatoon Queen Elizabeth Co-operative 

Preschool
Preschool, Before and After School 
Programs

$8,750.00

Saskatoon Réseau Santé en français de la 
Saskatchewan

Let's Talk About Digital Literacy $16,875.00

Saskatoon Right to Sk8 Kid's Charity Winter Skateboard Program $3,118.00
Saskatoon Saskatchewan Abilities Council Social Leisure Youth Program $35,000.00
Saskatoon Saskatchewan Blind Sports 

Association
Building Healthy, Inclusive 
Communities Through Adaptive 
Sport and Recreation

$21,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatchewan Deaf and Hard of 
Hearing Services 

Early Childhood and Family 
Services Program

$50,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatchewan Intercultural 
Association

The Eldership Project $22,750.00

Saskatoon Saskatchewan Literacy Network Engaging Communities Training 
Project

$48,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatchewan Orienteering 
Association

Family Friendly Adventures $1,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatchewan Wheelchair Sports 
Association

Mind in Motion: Building Mental 
Wellness in Adaptive Sport

$25,000.00
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Saskatoon Saskatchewan Wheelchair Sports 

Association
Mind in Motion: Building Mental 
Wellness in Adaptive Sport

$25,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatoon Council on Aging Canada Coast to Coast to Coast: A 
Journey of Health, Community, and 
Discovery

$35,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatoon Crisis Intervention Service Leadership Training $5,325.00

Saskatoon Saskatoon Friends of Students and 
Kids 

Nutrition Program $10,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatoon Makerspace After School Artisans $16,472.00
Saskatoon Saskatoon Malayalee Association Kids and Community Wellness 

Program
$18,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatoon Public Schools 
Foundation

Page Turners $30,000.00

Saskatoon Saskatoon Sexual Assault and 
Information Centre 

Educating Youth on Sexual Abuse, 
Consent and Healthy Relationships

$9,000.00

Saskatoon The Micah Mission Reintegration Circles $10,010.00
Saskatoon The People Bridge Advocacy Cultural Café Conversations $15,000.00
Saskatoon The Saskatchewan Brain Injury 

Association
Peer Support Programs $13,620.00

Regina The Saskatchewan Brain Injury 
Association

Regina Peer Support Programs $20,350.00

Saskatoon Troupe du Jour French Language Children's 
Theatre School

$6,850.00

Saskatoon United for Literacy Comic Book Club $25,000.00
Saskatoon University of Saskatchewan, College 

of Kinesiology
Physical Activity for Active Living 
Program for Individuals 
Experiencing Disabilities

$16,342.00

Saskatoon University of Saskatchewan, Museum 
of Natural Sciences

Field Trip Program $5,625.00

Saskatoon University of Saskatchewan, School 
of Public Health

Physical Literacy Early Years 
Initiative 

$33,550.00

Saskatoon Sum Theatre Corporation Theatre in the Park Provincial Tour $50,000.00

Spiritwood Spiritwood Area Recreation, Sport 
and Culture 

February Break Program $1,925.00

Spiritwood Spiritwood Literacy Partnership From Land to Table $11,000.00
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St. Isidore-de-
Bellevue

Centre Francophone Connections: Body, Mind and 
Community

$7,812.00

Success Success Daycare Preschool $6,000.00
Swift Current Girl Guides Canada Enrichment Activities $6,133.00
Swift Current Navy League of Canada Training Activities $4,588.00
Swift Current Saskatchewan Abilities Council Social Leisure Youth Program $30,000.00
Swift Current Southwest Newcomer Welcome 

Centre
Language Explorers Club Plus $23,750.00

Swift Current City Of Swift Current Active Play Program $18,000.00
Tisdale Jack and Jill Preschool Cooperative Preschool Education Program $7,500.00
Wapella Town of Wapella Community Involvement Program $4,690.00
Watrous Watrous Childcare Before and After School Program 

with Disability Support
$30,000.00

Watrous Winston High School Nutrition Program $5,000.00
Weyburn The Family Place Weyburn Live, Laugh and Learn. $35,000.00
Willow Bunch Rural Municipality of Willow Bunch Recreation and Community 

Wellness Program
$12,287.00

Yorkton Boys and Girls Club of Yorkton Learn On $35,000.00
Yorkton Bring2Life Creative Counselling Mobile Counselling Program $25,000.00
Yorkton Good Spirit School Division Preschool and Parent Education 

Program
$35,000.00

Yorkton Prairie Harvest Christian Life Centre Capacity Building Program for 
Shelter Clients Past and Present

$29,850.00

Yorkton Society of Involvement of Good 
Neighbours

Family Resource Centre 
Programming

$3,400.00

Yorkton St. Alphonsus School Nutrition Program $15,000.00
Yorkton Yorkton Nursery School Co-operative Nursery School $2,500.00

Yorkton Yorkton Transitional Homes for Youth Outreach Program $30,000.00

3,632,755$ 
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